Position sensor SRBS
537511215 |  | 18.12.2023
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/12
537511215 |  | 18.12.2023
Position sensor SRBS
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance
The SRBS is used to detect the rotary movement of the shaft on rotary drives DRVS and DSM. Sensing is magnetic and contactless. Two binary switching points are out-

537511215 |  | 18.12.2023
Position sensor SRBS
Type code
001 Series
SRBS Position sensor
002 Allocation
Q1 Version Q1 (DSM)
Q12 Version Q12 (DRVS)
003 Size
6 6
8 8
10 10
12 12
16 16
25 25
32 32
40 40
004 Display type
E LED
005 Measuring range
270 0 ... 270°
006 Sensor principle
EP Contactless, programmable switching function
007 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
008 Electrical output 1
S PNP or NPN
009 Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8, A-coded
4 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/12
537511215 |  | 18.12.2023
Position sensor SRBS
Datasheet
General﻿technical﻿data
Design Round
Type of mounting Screw-clamped
Mounting position optional
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us listed (OL)
CE marking (see declaration of
conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Special characteristics Oil resistant
Degree of protection IP65, IP68
Protection class III
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2
Shock resistance Shock test with severity level 2 to FN 942017-5 and EN 60068-2-27
Vibration resistance Transport application test with severity level 3 in accordance with FN 942017-4 and EN 60068-2-6
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Input﻿signal/measuring﻿element
Measuring principle Magnetic Hall
Measured variable Rotation angle
Sensing range >270 ...
Ambient temperature -20 ... 70°C
Ambient temperature with
moving cable
-20 ... 70°C
Storage temperature -30 ... 70°C
Signal﻿processing